

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 237 OF 2008 (For Prel.Hearing)

CHAND GROVER & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(With office report)

Date: 19/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) In-Person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice to respondent Nos. 1 and 2 only returnable on
May 26, 2008. Liberty to serve through the standing counsel.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master

Dasti notice be given today.