

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 237 OF 2008

CHAND GROVER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 26/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The High Court has already issued directions. The grievance of the petitioner is that those directions are not being complied with. The authorities will ensure compliance of those directions.

Let affidavit in reply be filed by the State's counsel. A copy of the said affidavit be served on the party in person.

List after summer vacation.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master